of Luxembourg. 

The Fund is registered with the Luxembourg Trade Register (Registre de Commerce et 

des Sociétés, Luxembourg), under number B-172.095. 

B. Capital of the Fund 

The subscribed capital of the Fund may not be less than EUR 1,250,000 (one million two 

hundred fifty thousand Euro).  

The capital of the Fund must be fully paid-up in cash or by means of a contribution other 

than cash.  

The capital of the Fund is expressed in Euro. It is represented by fully paid Shares with 

no par value. The capital of the Fund is equal, at any time, to the total value of the Net